2601 East Franklin Avenue, in Minneapolis, County of 
Hennepin, State of Minnesota, 55406. 

ARTICLE IV. DURATION. 
The period of the continuance of the association shall be 
perpetual. 

ARTICLE V. CAPITAL. 
Section 1. The amount of authorized capital stock of the 
association shall be twelve million, five hundred thousand 
(12,500,000) shares and shall be divided into three classes 
of stock. Class A stock shall consist of one million, five 
hundred thousand (1,500,000) shares of voting stock with 
a par value of three dollars ($3.00) per share. Class B stock 
shall consist of ten million (10,000,000) shares of non-voting 
stock with a par value of one dollar ($1.00) per share. Class 
C stock shall consist of one million (1,000,000) shares of